EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

Expo City Dubai is the pioneering legacy of Expo 2020 Dubai and a digitally driven free zone
for the future. Expo City Dubai Authority offers a variety of services including business setup
packages and government and documentation services.

S.No. Service ECDA Fees (AED) Frequency
1 Registration and Licensing Services
11 B.usiness Setup - New (includes Registration,
Licence and Company Card)

111 Initial Approval 500 Per instance
112 aunsein:stsivsite;l::o—ui())mmercial Licence 17100 Annually
113 33;é”§§;\/sif;‘;€;ui‘zgnmema' Licence 20,100 Annually
114 Business Setup - E-Commerce Licence 37100 Annually
115 Business Setup - General Trading Licence 32,100 Annually
116 Business Setup - Holding Licence 37,100 Annually
117 Business Setup - Industrial Licence 22,100 Annually
118 Business Setup - Logistics Licence 22,100 Annually
119 Business Setup - Service Licence 17,100 Annually
1110 | Sublease fee 1,500 Annually

12 Renewal of Licence

121 Renewa! of Commercial Licence 10,000 Annually
(one activity group)

122 Renewal’ of Commercial Licence 13,000 Annually
(two activity groups)

123 Renewal of E-Commerce Licence 30,000 Annually
124 Renewal of General Trading Licence 25,000 Annually
125 Renewal of Holding Licence 30,000 Annually
126 Renewal of Industrial Licence 15,000 Annually
127 Renewal of Logistics Licence 15,000 Annually
128 Renewal of Service Licence 10,000 Annually
129 Late payment fee for renewal of Licence 1500 Monthly
13 Amendment of Licence
Per

131 Addition of Business Activities on Licence (above 500 additional
allowed quota)

activity
132 Address change 500 Per instance
133 Amendment of Activity List 500 Per instance
134 Amendment of Articles of Association (AOA) 750 Per instance

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

Expo City Dubai Authority Services



S. No.
135
136

137

138
139
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315

1316

1317

1318
1319
14
141
142
15
151

21
211
212
213
214

2.2

221
222
223

EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

Service
Brand Name change
Capital change

Change from one to two Activity Groups (for
Licence)

Company Manager change on Licence
Company Manager Register

Conversion to/from FZ-LLC to/from Branch
Director/Secretary change

Director Register

Freezing of Licence (1 year)

Reactivation of Licence

Secretary(s) Register

Shareholder/Director/Company Manager
personal details change

Share Transfer Package (An additional 2% of
the value of total shares transferred up to a

maximum of AED 10,000, is payble in addition to

the service fee)

Signatory list change

Trade Name change
Continuation of Licence
Continuation from the free zone
Continuation to the free zone
Cancellation of Licence
Cancellation of Licence
Other Company Services
Company Card

New Company Card

Renewal of Company Card
Amendment of Company Card

Cancellation of Company Card

Company Letters, Certificates, and Documents

Attestation
Good Standing Certificate
Incumbency Certificate

Reissuance of Share Regjister (entire history)

ECDA Fees (AED)
200
500

1,000

750
200
2,500
500
200
3,000
1,000
200

100

1,500 + 2% of share
value transferred

150
1500

10,000
5,000

1,000

2,100
2,500
350
300

2,000
1,000
200

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

Expo City Dubai Authority Services

Frequency
Per instance

Per instance
Once off

Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance
Annually
Per instance

Per instance

Per instance
Per instance

Per instance



S. No.
224
225

226

311
312
313

3.2
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

33

331
332
333
34
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348

EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

Service

Share Certificate (summary and up to date Share
value)

Specimen Signature attestation

True Copy of Registration and Licence (issued
documents)

Permit Services
Freelance Permit

Freelance Permit - New (inclusive of AED 500
Initial Approval fee)

Renewal of Freelance Permit

Late payment fee for renewal or cancellation of
Freelance Permit

Business Permits - New

Business Operation Permit (1-3 days)
Business Operation Permit (7 days)
Business Operation Permit (14 days)
Business Operation Permit (1 month)
Business Operation Permit (2-3 months)
Business Operation Permit (4-6 months)
Business Operation Permit (7-9 months)
Business Operation Permit (10-12 months)

Business Permit Services (applicable only to
permits with a 12 month duration)

Amendment of Business Operation Permit
Renewal of Business Operation Permit
Cancellation of Business Operation Permit
Event Permits - New

Event Operation Permit (up to 24 hours)
Event Operation Permit (up to 2 days)
Event Operation Permit (up to 3 days)

(

(

(
Event Operation Permit (7 days)
Event Operation Permit (14 days)
Event Operation Permit (1 month)
Event Operation Permit (2-3 months)
(

Event Operation Permit (4-6 months)

ECDA Fees (AED)
1,000
200

500

7,000
7,000

100

700
900
1300
2,000
3,000
5000
8,000
10,000

250
10,000
250

235
470
700
900
1300
2,000
3,000
5,000

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

3 Expo City Dubai Authority Services

Frequency
Per instance
Per instance

Per instance

Annually
Annually

Annually

Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance

Per instance

Per instance
Annually

Per instance

Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance
Per instance

Per instance



EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

S.No. Service ECDA Fees (AED) Frequency
4 Visa Services

41 Business Visit Visa (Mission) — 90 Days Single Entry

411 Opening of Business Visit Visa file 5,200 Once off
412 (Bquusoi:ssff\fjiitse\:)isa (Mission) - deposit 1,041 Per instance
413 auusc')rt‘izso;/s'\;z:s? (Mission) - deposit 5,041 Per instance
414 Business Visit Visa (Mission) — inside UAE 3,450 Per instance
415 Business Visit Visa (Mission) — outside UAE 2,800 Per instance
416 Additional quota for Business Visit Visa 3,750 Per instance

4.2 Employment Visa Packages - standard

processing time (includes visa and ECD ID)

421 | New Employment Visa - inside UAE (1 year) 3,100 Per instance
422 New Employment Visa - inside UAE (2 years) 3,500 Per instance
423 New Employment Visa - outside UAE (1 year) 2,500 Per instance
424 New Employment Visa - outside UAE (2 years) 3,000 Per instance
425 Renewal of Employment Visa (1 year) 2,500 Per instance
426 Renewal of Employment Visa (2 years) 3100 Per instance
427 Amendment of Employment Visa 1,250 Per instance
428 Cancellation of Employment Visa - inside UAE 500 Per instance
429 Cancellation of Employment Visa - outside UAE 750 Per instance
4210 | Cancellation of Entry Permit (unutilised) 500 Per instance
4211 | Cancellation of Entry Permit (utilised) 1,000 Per instance

43 Employment Visa Packages - urgent processing

time (includes visa and ECD ID)

431 | New Employment Visa - inside UAE (1 year) 7,800 Per instance
432 | New Employment Visa - inside UAE (2 years) 8,000 Per instance
433 | New Employment Visa - outside UAE (1 year) 5150 Per instance
434 | New Employment Visa - outside UAE (2 years) 5,450 Per instance
435 | Renewal of Employment Visa (1 year) 4,990 Per instance
436 Renewal of Employment Visa (2 years) 5,290 Per instance
437 Amendment of Employment Visa 1370 Per instance
438 | Cancellation of Employment Visa - inside UAE 690 Per instance
439 | Cancellation of Employment Visa - outside UAE 1,080 Per instance
4310 | Cancellation of Entry Permit (unutilised) 650 Per instance
4311 | Cancellation of Entry Permit (utilised) 1,300 Per instance

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

Expo City Dubai Authority Services



EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

S.No. Service ECDA Fees (AED) Frequency
a4 Golden Visa Package
(includes visa and ECD ID)
441 New Golden Visa (standard processing time) 10,000 Per instance
442 New Golden Visa (urgent processing time) 12,000 Per instance
5 Other Government Services
51 Amendment of Employment Contract 150 Per instance
52 Emirates ID reissuance 500 Per instance
53 Employee Status Report (DNRD Report) 300 Per instance
54 Fine processing fee 200 Per instance
s e oyt
56 New absconder 5,000 Per instance
Per
57 Request for additional Employee Allocation 2,500 additional
employee
58 Withdrawal of absconder 2,000 Per instance
6 ECD Identification (ID)
6.1 Permanent Non-Sponsored Employee
611 E;v;lisg)ela;f;)ermanent Non-Sponsored 800 Annually
612 New ECD ID for Permanent Non-Sponsored 1600 Biennial

Employee (2 years)

613 Renewal of ECD ID for Permanent Non- 800 Annually
Sponsored Employee (1 year)

614 Renewal of ECD ID for Permanent Non- 1600 Biennial
Sponsored Employee (2 years)

Cancellation of Permanent Non-Sponsored

6.15 Employee ECD ID 300 Per instance
6.2 Temporary Employee

6.21 New ECD ID for Temporary Employee (1 month) 200 Per instance
6.2.2 New ECD ID for Temporary Employee (3 months) 450 Per instance
6.3 ECD IDs

631 Amendment of ECD ID 200 Per instance
6.3.2 Replacement of ECD ID card 100 Per instance

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

Expo City Dubai Authority Services



EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

S.No. Service ECDA Fees (AED) Frequency
7 Documentation Services

71 For Individuals

711 Document attestation 200 Per instance
712 Employment contract attestation 200 Per instance
713 Letter to bank 200 Per instance
714 Letter to consulate/embassy* 200 Per instance
715 Letter to Dubai Police* 200 Per instance
716 Ilzz’iteei;r’:oeI:e(geDr;::il)l;ectorate of Residence and 500 Per instance
717 Letter to request offsite work 200 Per instance
718 I(;fi’f/tien;tlci)cF;(r)]zz(ej*and Transport Authority (RTA) for 500 Per instance
719 Salary Certificate* 200 Per instance

7.2 For Companies

721 Company Certificate for banks 250 Per instance
722 (E:Sg;z?:i); EZ::;SE:;?E (IIDDeEp[z)a;tment for 250 Per instance
723 Company Certificate for Dubai Customs* 250 Per instance
724 ic:;:zi:;/ ((f)eg\t/n\f;:)ite for Dubai Electricity & Water 550 Per instance
725 Company Certificate for Dubai Municipality* 250 Per instance
726 Company Certificate for Etisalat / DU 250 Per instance
727 Company Certificate for GDRFA* 250 Per instance
72.8 Company Certificate for other free zones 250 Per instance
729 ECD Employee Report 250 Per instance
7210 | Letter to Emirates Post 250 Per instance
7211 | Letter to Dubai Police* 250
7212 | Letter to RTA for Heavy Vehicle Registration* 250 Per instance
7213 | Letter to RTA for Light Vehicle Registration* 250 Per instance
7214 | Letter to RTA for Vehicle Branding* 250 Per instance
7215 | Letter to other third parties 250 Per instance
7216 | Miscellaneous letter / No Objection Certificate 250 Per instance
7217 Permit to operate outside standard operating 1500 Once off

hours (nightshift and weekends)

All documents provided in English with those marked * also available in Arabic.

DISCLAIMER: Expo City Dubai Authority services and prices are subject to change.

Expo City Dubai Authority Services



7

S. No.

81

82
83

91
9.2

9.3

9.4

EXPO CITY DUBAI AUTHORITY

Service

Business Compliance and Workforce
Affairs

Court Referal Letter for Employee/Labour
Disputes

Employee Labour Dispute request

Request to appeal ECD Authority issued fine
Food and Beverage Services

NOC for alcohol service

NOC for event alcohol service

NOC/Permit for outdoor seating (for restaurants
& cafe)

NOC for shisha service

Expo City Dubai Authority Services

ECDA Fees (AED)

500

No cost

500

15,000
5,000

1,000

10,000

Frequency

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance

Per instance
Per instance

Per instance





