

Expo City Dubai is the pioneering legacy of Expo 2020 Dubai and a digitally driven free zone for the future. Expo City Dubai Authority offers a variety of services including business setup packages and government and documentation services.

S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
1	Registration and Licensing Services		
1.1	Business Setup - New (includes Registration, Licence and Company Card)		
1.1.1	Initial Approval	500	Per instance
1.1.2	Business Setup - Commercial Licence (one activity group)	17,100	Annually
1.1.3	Business Setup - Commercial Licence (two activity groups)	20,100	Annually
1.1.4	Business Setup - E-Commerce Licence	37,100	Annually
1.1.5	Business Setup - General Trading Licence	32,100	Annually
1.1.6	Business Setup - Holding Licence	37,100	Annually
1.1.7	Business Setup - Industrial Licence	22,100	Annually
1.1.8	Business Setup - Logistics Licence	22,100	Annually
1.1.9	Business Setup - Service Licence	17,100	Annually
1.1.10	Sublease fee	1,500	Annually
1.2	Renewal of Licence		
1.2.1	Renewal of Commercial Licence (one activity group)	10,000	Annually
1.2.2	Renewal of Commercial Licence (two activity groups)	13,000	Annually
1.2.3	Renewal of E-Commerce Licence	30,000	Annually
1.2.4	Renewal of General Trading Licence	25,000	Annually
1.2.5	Renewal of Holding Licence	30,000	Annually
1.2.6	Renewal of Industrial Licence	15,000	Annually
1.2.7	Renewal of Logistics Licence	15,000	Annually
1.2.8	Renewal of Service Licence	10,000	Annually
1.2.9	Late payment fee for renewal of Licence	1,500	Monthly
1.3	Amendment of Licence		
1.3.1	Addition of Business Activities on Licence (above allowed quota)	500	Per additional activity
1.3.2	Address change	500	Per instance
1.3.3	Amendment of Activity List	500	Per instance
1.3.4	Amendment of Articles of Association (AOA)	750	Per instance



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
1.3.5	Brand Name change	200	Per instance
1.3.6	Capital change	500	Per instance
1.3.7	Change from one to two Activity Groups (for Licence)	1,000	Once off
1.3.8	Company Manager change on Licence	750	Per instance
1.3.9	Company Manager Register	200	Per instance
1.3.10	Conversion to/from FZ-LLC to/from Branch	2,500	Per instance
1.3.11	Director/Secretary change	500	Per instance
1.3.12	Director Register	200	Per instance
1.3.13	Freezing of Licence (1 year)	3,000	Per instance
1.3.14	Reactivation of Licence	1,000	Per instance
1.3.15	Secretary(s) Register	200	Per instance
1.3.16	Shareholder/Director/Company Manager personal details change	100	Per instance
1.3.17	Share Transfer Package (An additional 2% of the value of total shares transferred up to a maximum of AED 10,000, is payble in addition to the service fee)	1,500 + 2% of share value transferred	Per instance
1.3.18	Signatory list change	150	Per instance
1.3.19	Trade Name change	1,500	Per instance
1.4	Continuation of Licence	1,500	i ci instance
1.4.1	Continuation from the free zone	10,000	Per instance
1.4.2	Continuation to the free zone	5,000	Per instance
1.5	Cancellation of Licence		
1.5.1	Cancellation of Licence	1,000	Per instance
2	Other Company Services		
2.1	Company Card		
2.1.1	New Company Card	2,100	Per instance
2.1.2	Renewal of Company Card	2,500	Annually
2.1.3	Amendment of Company Card	350	Per instance
2.1.4	Cancellation of Company Card	300	Per instance
2.2	Company Letters, Certificates, and Documents Attestation		
2.2.1	Good Standing Certificate	2,000	Per instance
2.2.2	Incumbency Certificate	1,000	Per instance
2.2.3	Reissuance of Share Register (entire history)	200	Per instance



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
2.2.4	Share Certificate (summary and up to date Share value)	1,000	Per instance
2.2.5	Specimen Signature attestation	200	Per instance
2.2.6	True Copy of Registration and Licence (issued documents)	500	Per instance
3	Permit Services		
3.1	Freelance Permit		
3.1.1	Freelance Permit - New (inclusive of AED 500 Initial Approval fee)	7,000	Annually
3.1.2	Renewal of Freelance Permit	7,000	Annually
3.1.3	Late payment fee for renewal or cancellation of Freelance Permit	100	Annually
3.2	Business Permits - New		
3.2.1	Business Operation Permit (1-3 days)	700	Per instance
3.2.2	Business Operation Permit (7 days)	900	Per instance
3.2.3	Business Operation Permit (14 days)	1,300	Per instance
3.2.4	Business Operation Permit (1 month)	2,000	Per instance
3.2.5	Business Operation Permit (2-3 months)	3,000	Per instance
3.2.6	Business Operation Permit (4-6 months)	5,000	Per instance
3.2.7	Business Operation Permit (7-9 months)	8,000	Per instance
3.2.8	Business Operation Permit (10-12 months)	10,000	Per instance
3.3	Business Permit Services (applicable only to permits with a 12 month duration)		
3.3.1	Amendment of Business Operation Permit	250	Per instance
3.3.2	Renewal of Business Operation Permit	10,000	Annually
3.3.3	Cancellation of Business Operation Permit	250	Per instance
3.4	Event Permits - New		
3.4.1	Event Operation Permit (up to 24 hours)	235	Per instance
3.4.2	Event Operation Permit (up to 2 days)	470	Per instance
3.4.3	Event Operation Permit (up to 3 days)	700	Per instance
3.4.4	Event Operation Permit (7 days)	900	Per instance
3.4.5	Event Operation Permit (14 days)	1,300	Per instance
3.4.6	Event Operation Permit (1 month)	2,000	Per instance
3.4.7	Event Operation Permit (2-3 months)	3,000	Per instance
3.4.8	Event Operation Permit (4-6 months)	5,000	Per instance



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
4	Visa Services		
4.1	Business Visit Visa (Mission) – 90 Days Single Entry		
4.1.1	Opening of Business Visit Visa file	5,200	Once off
4.1.2	Business Visit Visa (Mission) – deposit (quota of 1 visa)	1,041	Per instance
4.1.3	Business Visit Visa (Mission) – deposit (quotas of 5 visas)	5,041	Per instance
4.1.4	Business Visit Visa (Mission) – inside UAE	3,450	Per instance
4.1.5	Business Visit Visa (Mission) – outside UAE	2,800	Per instance
4.1.6	Additional quota for Business Visit Visa	3,750	Per instance
4.2	Employment Visa Packages - standard processing time (includes visa and ECD ID)		
4.2.1	New Employment Visa - inside UAE (1 year)	3,100	Per instance
4.2.2	New Employment Visa - inside UAE (2 years)	3,500	Per instance
4.2.3	New Employment Visa - outside UAE (1 year)	2,500	Per instance
4.2.4	New Employment Visa - outside UAE (2 years)	3,000	Per instance
4.2.5	Renewal of Employment Visa (1 year)	2,500	Per instance
4.2.6	Renewal of Employment Visa (2 years)	3,100	Per instance
4.2.7	Amendment of Employment Visa	1,250	Per instance
4.2.8	Cancellation of Employment Visa - inside UAE	500	Per instance
4.2.9	Cancellation of Employment Visa - outside UAE	750	Per instance
4.2.10	Cancellation of Entry Permit (unutilised)	500	Per instance
4.2.11	Cancellation of Entry Permit (utilised)	1,000	Per instance
4.3	Employment Visa Packages - urgent processing time (includes visa and ECD ID)		
4.3.1	New Employment Visa - inside UAE (1 year)	7,800	Per instance
4.3.2	New Employment Visa - inside UAE (2 years)	8,000	Per instance
4.3.3	New Employment Visa - outside UAE (1 year)	5,150	Per instance
4.3.4	New Employment Visa - outside UAE (2 years)	5,450	Per instance
4.3.5	Renewal of Employment Visa (1 year)	4,990	Per instance
4.3.6	Renewal of Employment Visa (2 years)	5,290	Per instance
4.3.7	Amendment of Employment Visa	1,370	Per instance
4.3.8	Cancellation of Employment Visa - inside UAE	690	Per instance
4.3.9	Cancellation of Employment Visa - outside UAE	1,080	Per instance
4.3.10	Cancellation of Entry Permit (unutilised)	650	Per instance
4.3.11	Cancellation of Entry Permit (utilised)	1,300	Per instance



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
4.4	Golden Visa Package (includes visa and ECD ID)		
4.4.1	New Golden Visa (standard processing time)	10,000	Per instance
4.4.2	New Golden Visa (urgent processing time)	12,000	Per instance
5	Other Government Services		
5.1	Amendment of Employment Contract	150	Per instance
5.2	Emirates ID reissuance	500	Per instance
5.3	Employee Status Report (DNRD Report)	300	Per instance
5.4	Fine processing fee	200	Per instance
5.5	Job title change upon renewal of Employment Visa (fee in addition to visa renewal fee)	500	Per instance
5.6	New absconder	5,000	Per instance
5.7	Request for additional Employee Allocation	2,500	Per additional employee
5.8	Withdrawal of absconder	2,000	Per instance
6	ECD Identification (ID)		
6.1	Permanent Non-Sponsored Employee		
6.1.1	New ECD ID for Permanent Non-Sponsored Employee (1 year)	800	Annually
6.1.2	New ECD ID for Permanent Non-Sponsored Employee (2 years)	1,600	Biennial
6.1.3	Renewal of ECD ID for Permanent Non- Sponsored Employee (1 year)	800	Annually
6.1.4	Renewal of ECD ID for Permanent Non- Sponsored Employee (2 years)	1,600	Biennial
6.1.5	Cancellation of Permanent Non-Sponsored Employee ECD ID	300	Per instance
6.2	Temporary Employee		
6.2.1	New ECD ID for Temporary Employee (1 month)	200	Per instance
6.2.2	New ECD ID for Temporary Employee (3 months)	450	Per instance
6.3	ECD IDs		
6.3.1	Amendment of ECD ID	200	Per instance
6.3.2	Replacement of ECD ID card	100	Per instance



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
7	Documentation Services		
7.1	For Individuals		
7.1.1	Document attestation	200	Per instance
7.1.2	Employment contract attestation	200	Per instance
7.1.3	Letter to bank	200	Per instance
7.1.4	Letter to consulate/embassy*	200	Per instance
7.1.5	Letter to Dubai Police*	200	Per instance
7.1.6	Letter to General Directorate of Residence and Foreigners (GDRFA)*	200	Per instance
7.1.7	Letter to request offsite work	200	Per instance
7.1.8	Letter to Road and Transport Authority (RTA) for driving licence*	200	Per instance
7.1.9	Salary Certificate*	200	Per instance
7.2	For Companies		
7.2.1	Company Certificate for banks	250	Per instance
7.2.2	Company Certificate for Department for Economic Development (DED)*	250	Per instance
7.2.3	Company Certificate for Dubai Customs*	250	Per instance
7.2.4	Company Certificate for Dubai Electricity & Water Authority (DEWA)*	250	Per instance
7.2.5	Company Certificate for Dubai Municipality*	250	Per instance
7.2.6	Company Certificate for Etisalat / DU	250	Per instance
7.2.7	Company Certificate for GDRFA*	250	Per instance
7.2.8	Company Certificate for other free zones	250	Per instance
7.2.9	ECD Employee Report	250	Per instance
7.2.10	Letter to Emirates Post	250	Per instance
7.2.11	Letter to Dubai Police*	250	
7.2.12	Letter to RTA for Heavy Vehicle Registration*	250	Per instance
7.2.13	Letter to RTA for Light Vehicle Registration*	250	Per instance
7.2.14	Letter to RTA for Vehicle Branding*	250	Per instance
7.2.15	Letter to other third parties	250	Per instance
7.2.16	Miscellaneous letter / No Objection Certificate	250	Per instance
7.2.17	Permit to operate outside standard operating hours (nightshift and weekends)	1,500	Once off
All documents provided in English with those marked * also available in Arabic.			



S. No.	Service	ECDA Fees (AED)	Frequency
8	Business Compliance and Workforce Affairs		
8.1	Court Referal Letter for Employee/Labour Disputes	500	Per instance
8.2	Employee Labour Dispute request	No cost	Per instance
8.3	Request to appeal ECD Authority issued fine	500	Per instance
9	Food and Beverage Services		
9.1	NOC for alcohol service	15,000	Per instance
9.2	NOC for event alcohol service	5,000	Per instance
9.3	NOC/Permit for outdoor seating (for restaurants & cafe)	1,000	Per instance
9.4	NOC for shisha service	10,000	Per instance